CO2
CO2
Switching Power Supply
S8VK-W / S8VK-S
For achieving Carbon-Neutral society,
Designing and manufacturing Control Panel with
Low power loss ＆ Space Saving
2

Maximum
peak
current
Efficiency
at three-phase
400 VAC input＊1
Model
External
Dimensions
W×H×D(mm)
Three-phase 380 to 480 VAC
(Allowable range:
Three-phase 320 to 576 VAC,
450 to 810 VDC)
24 VDC
240 W 10 A 15 A 93％ typ. S8VK-WB24024 55×124×117
480 W 20 A 30 A 94％ typ. S8VK-WB48024 65×124×117
960 W 40 A 60 A 95％ typ. S8VK-WB96024 118×124×117
48 VDC
240 W 5 A 7.5 A 93％ typ. S8VK-WB24048 55×124×117
480 W 10 A 15 A 95％ typ. S8VK-WB48048 65×124×117
960 W 20 A 30 A 96％ typ. S8VK-WB96048 118×124×117
Three-phase 380 to 480 VAC Input S8VK-WB
Rated input voltage
Rated
output
voltage
Capacity
Rated
output
current
Maximum
peak
current
Efficiency
at single-phase
230 VAC input＊1
Model
External
Dimensions
W×H×D(mm)
Single-phase 200-240 VAC
(Allowable range:170 to
264 VAC, 240 to 350 VDC)
24VDC
240W 10A 15A 93％ typ. S8VK-WA24024 55×124×117
480W 20A 30A 94％ typ. S8VK-WA48024 65×124×117
960W 40A 60A 95％ typ. S8VK-WA96024 118×124×117
Single-phase 200-240 VAC
(Allowable range:170 to
264 VAC, 240 to 384 VDC)
24VDC 2000W 85A 127.5A 95％ typ. S8VK-WA20224 190×124×129
48VDC 2000W 45A 67.5A 96％ typ. S8VK-WA20248 190×124×129
Constant input current imbalance / workload required to minimize three
phase imbalance
Small variations
in electrical power

peak
current
Efficiency
at single-phase
200 VAC input＊1
Model
External
Dimensions
W×H×D(mm)
Single phase 100 to 240 VAC
(Allowable range:85 to 264
VAC or 90 to 350 VDC)
24 VDC
30 W 1.3 A 1.56 A 86％ typ. S8VK-S03024 32×90×86
60 W 2.5 A 3 A 89％ typ. S8VK-S06024 32×90×86
120 W 5 A 6 A 92％ typ. S8VK-S12024 55×90×86
240 W 10 A 15 A 93％ typ. S8VK-S24024 38×124×117.8
480 W 20 A 30 A 93％ typ. S8VK-S48024 60×124×117.8
Single-phase 100 to 240 VAC Input S8VK-S
Single-phase 100 to 240 VAC input-type
S8VK-X
(with display and communication)

Maximum
peak
current
Efficiency
at single-phase
230 VAC input＊1
Model
External
Dimensions
W×H×D(mm)
100 to 240 VAC
(Allowable range:85 to 264
VAC or 90 to 350 VDC)
24 VDC
90 W 3.75 A ― 87% typ. S8VK-X09024A-EIP 55×90×86
120 W 5 A 6 A 92% typ. S8VK-X12024A-EIP 55×90×86
240 W 10 A 15 A 93% typ. S8VK-X24024A-EIP 38×124×117
480 W 20 A 30 A 94% typ. S8VK-X48024A-EIP 60×124×117
Rated input voltage
Rated
output
voltage
Capacity
Rated
output
current
Maximum
peak
current
Efficiency
at single-phase
230 VAC input＊1
Model
External
Dimensions
W×H×D(mm)
100 to 240 VAC
(Allowable range:85 to 264
VAC,90 to 350 VDC)
5 VDC 30 W 5 A ＊2 6 A 77% typ. S8VK-X03005-EIP 40×90×86
12 VDC
60 W
4.5 A ＊3 5.4 A 86% typ. S8VK-X06012-EIP 40×90×86
24 VDC
2.5 A 3A 86% typ. S8VK-X06024-EIP 40×90×86
90 W 3.75 A ― 88% typ. S8VK-X09024-EIP 55×90×86
120 W 5 A 6 A 92% typ. S8VK-X12024-EIP 55×90×86
240 W 10 A 15 A 93% typ. S8VK-X24024-EIP 38×124×117
480 W 20 A 30 A 94% typ. S8VK-X48024-EIP 60×124×117
＊1. At the rated output voltage and the rated input current. ＊2. At the rated output current, the output power is 25 W
＊3. At the rated output current, the output power is 54 W
Noise filter S8V-NF
DC electronic circuit protector S8V-CP